Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

| : * OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
“ ‘0 Manila
2 %R 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 7, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer RODERICK
A. ANDAL, Aurora District Engineering Office for the approval of Modification of the project
under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original I As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100548000
Project ID: PO0712083LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of
Drainage along National Roads - Secondary Roads

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation Program - Construction/ Upgrading/
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -
Secondary Roads

Baler-Casiguran Rd (Dinadiawan-Casiguran) —

Baler-Casiguran Rd (Dinadiawan-Casiguran Sect) - | K0342+546-K0342+808.60, K0343+170.50-

Attached are the following supporting documents.

K0343 + 172 - K0343 + 095 K0344+095
Type of
Work / Unit Cost Allocation “}"::',"’::{" Unit Cost Estimated
Physical ('000) (*000) TaV - ("000) Cost (*000)
Target -
W1 - w1 -
Construction Construction of
of Drainage Drainage
Structure “15;‘5‘3:'8:‘:;‘:‘/ P26,403.16 | Structure along "&:é:?g:g/ R26,403.16
along Road / Road /
1699.16 1898.60 Lineal
Lineal meters meters
EAO P538.84 EAO P538.84
Total £26,942.00 Total £26,942.00
Justification:

e Change in station limits due to increase in physical target based on the actual site validation and
survey that's shows drainage in stations K0342+546-K0342+808.60 are also in poor condition.

o The allotted budget can cover the rehabilitation of the additional sections Prioritizing the sections
which were identified with poor drainage systems and excessive floodings in reference to DPWH
Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and approved POW.

o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering

Desm&)/




Baler-Castguran Rd (Dinadiawan-Casiguran) — KO342+546-K0342+808.60,
K0343+170.50-K0344+095--Poo71208312
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

Secretary for Operationsin NCR,
I, v-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

MARIA
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

BRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R/Bgl\!JNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, 1V-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project 101 PO07120831.2




